YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Important Issues - 2022 Congressional Elections
Which of the following issues are important to you when thinking about this year’s election? Select all that apply.

Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+

Inflation/prices 59% 37% 49% 40% 53% 68% 71% 74% 73%
Health care 44% 28% 43% 30% 43% 44% 55% 45% 55%
Jobs and the economy 48% 31% 42% 37% 45% 58% 56% 55% 52%
Climate change and the

environment 32% 28% 30% 24% 30% 28% 38% 36% 44%
Immigration 39% 18% 28% 27% 30% 54% 42% 59% 52%
Civil rights 29% 21% 32% 24% 26% 28% 35% 33% 34%
National Security 33% 13% 18% 24% 22% 42% 39% 50% 44%
Abortion 38% 23% 50% 27% 42% 30% 46% 39% 48%
Guns 36% 19% 36% 26% 35% 37% 45% 39% 49%
Taxes and government

spending 41% 21% 30% 31% 33% 49% 48% 55% 53%
Education 34% 25% 40% 23% 38% 31% 39% 35% 37%
Crime 40% 18% 29% 27% 32% 45% 50% 57% 54%
Civil liberties 25% 16% 24% 19% 19% 26% 28% 38% 30%
Criminal justice reform 24% 21% 21% 19% 23% 24% 27% 22% 30%
Foreign policy 23% 15% 17% 17% 19% 30% 24% 38% 25%
Drug policy 19% 11% 21% 18% 20% 14% 23% 22% 21%
State of democracy 30% 15% 18% 17% 22% 34% 35% 45% 46%
Right-wing extremism 23% 16% 16% 13% 16% 27% 25% 33% 35%
Left-wing extremism 20% 8% 16% 11% 10% 29% 21% 40% 24%
Access to contraception 19% 13% 23% 12% 24% 12% 23% 19% 27%
None of the above 6% 12% 10% 11% 10% 2% 3% 1% 1%

Unweighted N (3,000) (274) (287) (342) (360) (476) (593) (314) (354)
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Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other

Inflation/prices 59% 51% 46% 73% 74% 28% * 64% * 56% 49%
Health care 44% 36% 35% 48% 49% 36% * 65% * 42% 38%
Jobs and the economy 48% 40% 42% 60% 54% 35% * 53% * 44% 41%
Climate change and the

environment 32% 35% 27% 31% 40% 13% * 43% * 29% 33%
Immigration 39% 24% 28% 51% 5% 14% * 25% * 42% 35%
Civil rights 29% 29% 25% 27% 30% 26% * 60% * 25% 33%
National Security 33% 15% 25% 44% 48% 17% * 33% * 23% 31%
Abortion 38% 39% 3% 38% 44% 24% * 42% * 36% 37%
Guns 36% 27% 29% 38% 43% 29% * 53% * 37% 32%
Taxes and government

spending 41% 27% 33% 52% 55% 14% * 36% * 35% 42%
Education 34% 35% 31% 33% 3% 26% * 43% * 35% 29%
Crime 40% 23% 27% 48% 55% 24% * 52% * 31% 39%
Civil liberties 25% 19% 17% 27% 32% 17% * 34% * 23% 33%
Criminal justice reform 24% 21% 18% 22% 25% 18% * 40% * 26% 27%
Foreign policy 23% 16% 19% 30% 32% 15% * 16% * 20% 26%
Drug policy 19% 16% 20% 19% 22% 15% * 20% * 13% 21%
State of democracy 30% 20% 21% 35% 46% 11% * 38% * 19% 31%
Right-wing extremism 23% 17% 16% 24% 34% 7% * 29% * 18% 27%
Left-wing extremism 20% 12% 11% 27% 33% 10% * 16% * 15% 23%
Access to contraception 19% 21% 19% 18% 25% 9% * 22% * 14% 21%
None of the above 6% 8% 8% 2% 1% 20% * 5% * 6% 11%
Unweighted N (3,000) (329) (468) (776) (549) (111) (94) (132) (51) (285)  (205)
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Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+

Inflation/prices 59% 37% 39% 59% 35% 50% 57% 61% 67% 82% 59% 74% 88%
Health care 44% 41% 38% 20% 42% 35% 31% 70% 45% 36% 69% 52% 30%
Jobs and the economy 48% 36% 36% 38% 39% 39% 47% 49% 54% 69% 44% 53% 63%
Climate change and the

environment 32% 42% 23% 21% 35% 30% 9% 58% 31% 12% 74% 37% 7%
Immigration 39% 22% 20% 28% 21% 28% 40% 27% 47% 69% 32% 52% 83%
Civil rights 29% 35% 24% 18% 29% 26% 18% 50% 32% 12% 59% 28% 12%
National Security 33% 18% 8% 26% 19% 24% 30% 32% 38% 53% 38% 46% 57%
Abortion 38% 47% 33% 25% 43% 32% 26% 61% 33% 23% 71% 38% 22%
Guns 36% 36% 19% 29% 39% 30% 20% 59% 34% 32% 70% 39% 22%
Taxes and government

spending 41% 22% 25% 30% 24% 33% 42% 36% 45% 64% 30% 62% 71%
Education 34% 42% 30% 24% 31% 33% 26% 42% 34% 30% 42% 34% 33%
Crime 40% 26% 21% 25% 26% 30% 32% 44% 45% 54% 41% 54% 70%
Civil liberties 25% 23% 20% 16% 22% 22% 10% 40% 28% 14% 46% 33% 21%
Criminal justice reform 24% 26% 19% 18% 24% 22% 14% 37% 22% 17% 32% 25% 22%
Foreign policy 23% 19% 12% 18% 15% 21% 19% 21% 30% 31% 26% 28% 39%
Drug policy 19% 18% 15% 13% 17% 22% 15% 21% 16% 18% 25%  21%  18%
State of democracy 30% 22% 13% 15% 21% 19% 20% 49% 32% 24% 68% 41% 27%
Right-wing extremism 23% 23% 15% % 22% 13% 6% 48% 26% 5% 64% 30% 7%
Left-wing extremism 20% 8% 10% 22% 7% 11% 17% 9% 25% 39% 8% 36% 50%
Access to contraception 19% 29% 14% 8% 25% 18% 8% 35% 16% 3% 44% 22% 4%
None of the above 6% % 19% 3% % 16% 4% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Unweighted N (3,000) (203) (227) (131) (256) (275) (171) (338) (411) (320) (245) (223) (200)
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2. Likelihood of Voting - 2022 Congressional Elections
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Definitely will vote 50% 26% 32% 33% 35% 65% 59% 75% 68%
Probably will vote 11% 19% 15% 16% 16% % 9% 3% %
Maybe will vote 7% 15% 13% 9% 11% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Probably will not vote 6% 10% 10% 9% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Definitely will not vote 12% 12% 13% 19% 17% 12% 10% 8% 6%
Don’t know 8% 13% 13% 10% 8% 5% 8% 2% 4%
| have already voted 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,991) (274) (287) (335) (360) (474) (593) (314) (354)
Race-Age

Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Definitely will vote 50% 33% 37% 65% 71% 26% * 57% * 41% 43%
Probably will vote 11% 15% 16% 6% 5% 18% * 16% * 12% 11%
Maybe will vote 7% 15% 12% 4% 2% 11% * 5% * 7% 8%
Probably will not vote 6% 11% 10% 4% 3% 6% * 4% * 6% 5%
Definitely will not vote 12% 13% 13% 9% 8% 14% * 8% * 19% 12%
Don’t know 8% 10% 8% 6% 3% 19% * 4% * 10% 11%
| have already voted 6% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5% * 6% * 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% * 100% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,991) (329) (466) (774) (549) (111) (94) (132) (51) (280)  (205)
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Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Definitely will vote 50% 38% 17% 38% 40% 23% 43% 63% 51% 74% 75% 64% 75%
Probably will vote 11% 19% 13% 21% 17% 15% 18% 9% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Maybe will vote 7% 16% 12% 16% 11% 9% 10% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Probably will not vote 6% 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Definitely will not vote 12% 7% 20% 6% 15% 23% 15% 6% 19% 5% 3% 10% 8%
Don’t know 8% 9% 17% 10% 5% 17% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 5% 3%
| have already voted 6% 3% 9% 2% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 11% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,991) (203) (227) (131) (256)  (269)  (170) (338)  (410)  (319)  (245) (223)  (200)
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3. Effect on Vote - Loan Forgiveness
Does President Biden canceling federal student loan debt of up to $10,000 for each person who earns less than $125,000 a year make you...?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Want to vote for
Democrats more 29% 37% 38% 36% 26% 21% 29% 22% 28%
Want to vote for
Democrats less 30% 23% 17% 26% 21% 42% 28% 50% 34%
No effect 40% 40% 45% 38% 53% 37% 43% 28% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,989) (273) (287) (334) (360) (476) (592) (314) (353)
Race-Age
Total  White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Want to vote for
Democrats more 29% 41% 31% 20% 23% 27% * 52% * 32% 30%
Want to vote for
Democrats less 30% 23% 28% 41% 44% 15% * 5% * 21% 32%
No effect 40% 36% 41% 38% 33% 58% * 42% * 48% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 99% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,989) (329) (466) (775) (549) (111) (93) (132) (50) (280) (204)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Want to vote for
Democrats more 29% 72% 23% 11% 60% 15% 16% 62% 16% 1% 60% 13% 1%
Want to vote for
Democrats less 30% 9% 13% 50% 16% 16% 46% 7% 32% 65% 6% 44% 76%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D45-64 14564 R45-64 D65+ | 65+ R 65+
No effect 40% 18% 64% 39% 24% 69% 38% 31% 52% 34% 34% 42% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,989) (203) (227) (130) (254) (269) (171) (338) (410) (320) (244)  (223)  (200)
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4. Effect on Vote - Marijuana Pardons
Does President Biden pardoning federal convictions for marijuana possession make you...?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Want to vote for
Democrats more 34% 37% 44% 46% 32% 27% 32% 25% 33%
Want to vote for
Democrats less 23% 21% 19% 18% 18% 26% 20% 38% 22%
No effect 43% 42% 37% 36% 50% 47% 48% 3% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,983) (273) (286) (333) (359) (474) (592) (313) (353)
Race-Age
Total  White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Want to vote for
Democrats more 34% 42% 39% 25% 29% 31% * 51% * 37% 39%
Want to vote for
Democrats less 23% 24% 20% 25% 32% 11% * 4% * 21% 22%
No effect 43% 33% 41% 50% 39% 57% * 45% * 42% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,983) (327) (464) (774) (548) (111) (93) (131) (50) (280) (205)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Want to vote for
Democrats more 34% 68% 30% 18% 66% 27% 19% 58% 25% 7% 65% 20% 2%
Want to vote for
Democrats less 23% 13% 11% 48% 11% 13% 35% 8% 18% 45% 3% 28% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D45-64 14564 R45-64 D65+ | 65+ R 65+
No effect 43% 19% 59% 35% 22% 61% 45% 35% 57% 48% 33% 52% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,983) (202) (226) (131) (254) (268) (170) (337) (410) (319) (244)  (223)  (199)
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5. Approval of Dobbs Decision
Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Strongly approve 23% 17% 14% 23% 16% 31% 21% 39% 26%
Somewhat approve 13% 26% 18% 21% 13% 10% 6% 8% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 17% 15% 15% 11% 10% 11% 6% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 23% 35% 26% 37% 40% 46% 40% 53%
Not sure 15% 17% 19% 16% 23% 9% 16% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,985) (271) (286) (336) (359) (473) (593) (314) (353)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 18% 20% 30% 32% 15% * 11% * 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 13% 21% 17% 9% 7% 24% * 6% * 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 9% 5% 18% * 13% * 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 33% 41% 47% 15% * 48% * 36% 37%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 10% 9% 28% * 22% * 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 101%  101%
Unweighted N (2,985) (327) (466) (773) (548) (110) (94) (132) (51) (280)  (204)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Strongly approve 23% 14% 8% 31% 19% 9% 37% 4% 25% 49% 1% 35% 60%
Somewhat approve 13% 21% 17% 32% 20% 12% 22% 3% 9% 11% 1% 5% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 16% 16% 10% 15% 13% 9% 12% 10% 7% 4% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 29% 9% 43% 32% 14% 75% 39% 17% 86% 44% 11%
Not sure 15% 9% 30% 12% 7% 32% 15% 9% 15% 12% 5% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,985) (203) (223) (131) (256) (269) (170) (338) (408) (320)  (244) (223)  (200)
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6. Effect of Overturning Roe v. Wade on Vote
Did the Supreme Court’s recent decision to overturn Roe v. Wade make you more likely or less likely to vote in the midterm elections?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Much more likely 23% 14% 22% 18% 21% 19% 30% 25% 37%
Somewhat more likely 10% 17% 16% 13% 12% 8% 8% 5% 6%
No change 46% 38% 33% 35% 39% 62% 46% 64% 46%
Somewhat less likely 3% 7% 4% 9% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Much less likely 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 19% 19% 15% 19% 6% 12% 3% 8%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,980) (270) (285) (333) (360) (476) (590) (312) (354)
Race-Age

Total  White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Much more likely 23% 21% 19% 22% 30% 17% * 37% * 22% 22%
Somewhat more likely 10% 17% 11% 8% 6% 18% * 8% * 13% 9%
No change 46% 42% 41% 59% 56% 27% * 38% * 33% 44%
Somewhat less likely 3% 4% 7% 1% 1% 7% * 2% * 6% 2%
Much less likely 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% * 1% * 10% 5%
Not sure 12% 13% 15% 8% 5% 30% * 14% * 16% 17%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,980) (326) (465) (774) (547) (110) (93) (132) (51) (279) (203)

Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+

Much more likely 23% 27% 14% 11% 31% 12% 16% 43% 18% 14% 55% 17% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Somewhat more likely 10% 21% 15% 13% 17% 9% 12% 12% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
No change 46% 36% 26% 53% 29% 39% 48% 32% 58% 69% 35% 62% 66%
Somewhat less likely 3% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Much less likely 4% 5% % 3% 8% % 6% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 12% 6% 33% 12% 8% 30% 10% 8% 12% 6% 4% 10% 3%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,980) (202) (223) (130) (255)  (268)  (170) (337)  (409)  (320)  (245) (222)  (199)
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7. Is Democracy Weakening
Do you think democracy is weakening in the United States?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Yes 61% 34% 35% 60% 49% 74% 69% 79% 78%
No 17% 38% 29% 16% 21% 14% 10% 10% %
Not sure 22% 29% 36% 24% 31% 12% 21% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,977) (267) (284) (334) (360) (476) (590) (313) (353)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 38% 60% 75% 79% 26% * 63% * 50% 56%
No 17% 33% 15% 11% 8% 33% * 14% * 21% 24%
Not sure 22% 29% 25% 14% 13% 42% * 23% * 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,977) (327) (465) (775) (548) (107) (94) (132) (50) (278) (201)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Yes 61% 44% 27% 32% 58% 44% 66% 76% 67% 73% 7% 78% 79%
No 17% 3% 25% 43% 26% 13% 17% 14% 12% 11% 9% 7% 10%
Not sure 22% 19% 48% 25% 16% 43% 17% 10% 22% 16% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,977) (202) (220) (129) (255) (270) (169) (337) (409) (320) (245) (221)  (200)
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8. Responsibility for Democracy Weakening
Who do you think is more responsible for the weakening of democracy in the U.S.?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+

Democrats 23% 10% 9% 19% 18% 34% 23% 39% 30%
Republicans 23% 13% 14% 21% 12% 26% 27% 32% 36%
Both are equally

responsible 19% 14% 19% 18% 18% 16% 25% 14% 20%
Not sure 5% 7% 14% 5% 8% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Not asked: said

democracy isn’t

weakening in the U.S. 30% 55% 43% 37% 44% 20% 21% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,978) (270) (284) (333) (360) (476) (588) (313) (354)

Race-Age
Total  White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other

Democrats 23% 13% 22% 35% 37% 8% * 6% * 16% 15%
Republicans 23% 16% 17% 24% 32% 6% * 35% * 20% 25%
Both are equally

responsible 19% 16% 19% 19% 17% 12% * 24% * 22% 16%
Not sure 5% 9% 6% 3% 2% 18% * 6% * 5% 5%
Not asked: said

democracy isn’t

weakening in the U.S. 30% 47% 36% 18% 11% 56% * 28% * 38% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% * 99% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,978) (328) (464) (775) (548) (108) (94) (131) (51) (277) (202)
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Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D45-64 14564 R45-64 D65+ | 65+ R 65+

Democrats 23% 9% 4% 22% 14% 8% 43% 4% 23% 58% 1% 33% 69%
Republicans 23% 23% 9% 6% 25% 13% 10% 59% 22% 2% 73% 23% 4%
Both are equally

responsible 19% 15% 22% 10% 13% 25% 13% 14% 29% 17% 12% 28% 13%
Not sure 5% 4% 19% 7% 3% 12% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Not asked: said

democracy isn’t

weakening in the U.S. 30% 49% 46% 54% 45% 42% 32% 21% 22% 20% 11% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,978) (203) (221) (130) (255) (269) (169) (335)  (409) (320)  (245) (222)  (200)
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9. Should Trump Be Charged
Do you think Donald Trump should be charged with any crimes in connection with trying to overturn the 2020 election?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Yes 47% 37% 46% 55% 42% 43% 50% 45% 54%
No 37% 33% 28% 28% 34% 48% 37% 48% 38%
Not sure 16% 29% 26% 17% 24% 8% 13% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,977) (268) (283) (334) (359) (473) (592) (314) (354)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 40% 46% 38% 47% 40% * 83% * 53% 47%
No 37% 35% 35% 50% 45% 26% * 9% * 28% 38%
Not sure 16% 25% 19% 12% 8% 34% * 8% * 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,977) (327) (464) (774) (549) (108) (94) (132) (51) (275) (203)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Yes 47% 67% 34% 16% 76% 3% 27% 88% 44% 9% 92% 46% 8%
No 37% 12% 25% 71% 12% 30% 62% 5% 40% 81% 3% 43% 83%
Not sure 16% 20% 41% 13% 12% 33% 12% 6% 16% 9% 5% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,977) (201) (219) (131) (254) (269) (170) (335) (410) (320) (245)  (223) (200)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Should People Responsible Be Charged
Do you believe the people responsible for trying to overturn the 2020 election should be charged with any crimes?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Yes 53% 42% 47% 60% 47% 52% 58% 58% 59%
No 27% 28% 23% 24% 24% 36% 21% 29% 27%
Not sure 20% 31% 30% 16% 29% 12% 22% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,974) (268) (285) (334) (357) (474) (591) (312) (353)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 46% 52% 49% 57% 42% * 7% * 59% 45%
No 27% 27% 26% 33% 30% 21% * 11% * 19% 33%
Not sure 20% 27% 22% 18% 13% 38% * 12% * 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,974) (327) (464) (773) (547) (106) (94) (132) (51) (276) (204)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Yes 53% 68% 33% 28% 73% 45% 40% 91% 50% 25% 95% 56% 22%
No 27% 13% 22% 52% 15% 21% 43% 3% 27% 53% 0% 26% 60%
Not sure 20% 20% 44% 20% 12% 34% 18% 6% 22% 22% 5% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,974) (201) (222) (130) (254) (268) (169) (337) (409) (319) (245) (221) (199)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
11A. Size of Extremism Problem — Left-wing extremism
How big of a problem do you think the following are in the U.S. today?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
A major problem 46% 27% 44% 37% 35% 57% 51% 59% 50%
A minor problem 34% 42% 32% 41% 38% 26% 33% 24% 34%
Not a problem 21% 31% 24% 22% 27% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,945) (263) (283) (331) (356) (465) (586) (310) (351)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
A major problem 46% 36% 38% 57% 55% 34% * 36% * 46% 40%
A minor problem 34% 37% 38% 28% 28% 39% * 39% * 36% 31%
Not a problem 21% 27% 24% 15% 17% 26% * 25% * 18% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,945) (323) (460) (767) (545) (106) (93) (128) (49) (273) (201)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
A major problem 46% 35% 32% 43% 25% 34% 55% 28% 5% 74% 21% 59% 84%
A minor problem 34% 40% 37% 30% 44% 40% 33% 38% 31% 21% 47% 28% 12%
Not a problem 21% 25% 31% 26% 30% 26% 13% 34% 12% 5% 32% 13% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,945) (202) (214) (130) (252) (267) (168) (332) (403) (316)  (244) (218)  (199)

19



YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
11B. Size of Extremism Problem — Right-wing extremism
How big of a problem do you think the following are in the U.S. today?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
A major problem 48% 38% 46% 44% 39% 48% 53% 52% 60%
A minor problem 30% 33% 33% 36% 36% 30% 29% 21% 23%
Not a problem 22% 28% 21% 19% 25% 22% 18% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,947) (262) (282) (332) (356) (469) (585) (309) (352)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
A major problem 48% 42% 39% 46% 54% 37% * 63% * 52% 48%
A minor problem 30% 31% 37% 31% 25% 37% * 29% * 31% 25%
Not a problem 22% 26% 23% 23% 21% 25% * 9% * 17% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% * 101% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,947) (322) (461) (768) (546) (105) (93) (128) (48) (275)  (201)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
A major problem 48% 55% 41% 23% 49% 42% 29% 78% 53% 20% 90% 54% 23%
A minor problem 30% 27% 36% 38% 33% 33% 46% 16% 31% 41% 6% 25% 35%
Not a problem 22% 18% 23% 39% 17% 24% 25% 6% 16% 39% 4% 21% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,947) (201) (214) (129) (253) (267) (168) (333) (405) (316) (243) (219) (199)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
11C. Size of Extremism Problem — White-supremacy extremism
How big of a problem do you think the following are in the U.S. today?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
A major problem 50% 48% 49% 43% 42% 45% 56% 49% 64%
A minor problem 28% 26% 33% 38% 33% 27% 25% 23% 19%
Not a problem 23% 26% 18% 19% 25% 28% 20% 28% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,953) (262) (284) (334) (356) (472) (587) (307) (351)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
A major problem 50% 44% 36% 42% 55% 57% * 82% * 57% 52%
A minor problem 28% 30% 40% 29% 22% 24% * 14% * 28% 24%
Not a problem 23% 26% 24% 29% 23% 19% * 4% * 15% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,953) (323) (462) (768) (542) (106) (94) (132) (49) (275) (202
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
A major problem 50% 62% 49% 28% 52% 47% 19% 83% 48% 21% 92% 53% 26%
A minor problem 28% 26% 29% 37% 34% 31% 44% 13% 27% 35% 6% 22% 33%
Not a problem 23% 12% 23% 35% 13% 22% 36% 3% 24% 44% 1% 24% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,953) (201) (215) (130) (255) (267) (168) (335) (409) (315)  (243) (217) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
12A. Change in Extremism Problem — Left-wing extremism
Are the following issues in the U.S. getting...?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Better 12% 24% 17% 25% 16% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Worse 48% 37% 40% 43% 36% 60% 53% 59% 50%
No change 40% 39% 44% 32% 48% 34% 43% 36% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,880) (262) (279) (329) (343) (463) (561) (299) (344)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Better 12% 17% 19% 5% 5% 28% * 9% * 17% 9%
Worse 48% 39% 44% 59% 55% 31% * 37% * 49% 42%
No change 40% 43% 37% 36% 40% 40% * 54% * 35% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,880) (320) (451) (740) (535) (103) (90) (127) (46) (273) (195)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Better 12% 28% 14% 20% 24% 17% 20% 8% 5% 3% 13% 4% 1%
Worse 48% 33% 43% 38% 27% 39% 59% 33% 56% 78% 20% 56% 86%
No change 40% 39% 43% 42% 49% 45% 20% 59% 39% 19% 67% 39% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,880) (200) (211) (130) (248) (257) (167) (319) (396) (309) (238) (213) (192)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
12B. Change in Extremism Problem — Right-wing extremism
Are the following issues in the U.S. getting...?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Better 12% 20% 15% 23% 13% 11% 7% 8% 5%
Worse 49% 44% 47% 45% 43% 48% 54% 51% 61%
No change 38% 36% 38% 32% 45% 40% 39% 42% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,877) (261) (278) (328) (343) (464) (560) (300) (343)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Better 12% 15% 21% 9% 5% 27% * 5% * 14% 10%
Worse 49% 48% 44% 47% 56% 35% * 62% * 52% 49%
No change 38% 36% 35% 43% 39% 39% * 33% * 33% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% * 100% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,877) (320) (449) (739) (534) (101) (90) (128) (47) (274) (195)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Better 12% 17% 13% 26% 23% 10% 25% 3% 8% 16% 1% 4% 13%
Worse 49% 58% 48% 23% 49% 45% 34% 81% 49% 25% 89% 53% 25%
No change 38% 25% 39% 51% 28% 45% 41% 16% 43% 59% 9% 43% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,877) (199) (210) (130) (247) (258) (166) (321) (396) (307) (239) (212) (192)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
12C. Change in Extremism Problem — White-supremacy extremism
Are the following issues in the U.S. getting...?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Better 15% 28% 16% 25% 18% 12% 9% 10% 4%
Worse 48% 38% 47% 43% 41% 46% 56% 48% 64%
No change 37% 34% 37% 32% 41% 42% 35% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,879) (261) (278) (328) (341) (463) (564) (299) (345)
Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Better 15% 19% 24% 11% % 28% * 5% * 14% 16%
Worse 48% 43% 37% 44% 56% 41% * 73% * 57% 46%
No change 3% 38% 38% 45% 3% 30% * 22% * 28% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,879) (320) (449) (740) (534) (101) (88) (129) (48) (273)  (197)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Better 15% 24% 19% 26% 27% 13% 28% 5% 10% 16% 1% 7% 13%
Worse 48% 53% 46% 20% 50% 44% 28% 81% 48% 27% 90% 51% 27%
No change 37% 23% 36% 54% 23% 43% 44% 14% 42% 57% 9% 42% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,879) (199) (211) (129) (245) (257) (167) (323) (396) (308) (239) (212) (193)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups

October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
13. More or Less Divided in Last 5 Years
In the last five years, do you think this country has become more or less politically divided?
Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+
Much more divided 56% 25% 40% 38% 41% 74% 67% 78% 73%
Somewhat more divided 18% 25% 16% 18% 16% 16% 15% 16% 21%
About the same 13% 25% 21% 19% 18% 7% 9% 4% 3%
Somewhat less divided 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Much less divided 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 7% 9% 13% 10% 18% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,968) (264) (283) (333) (358) (475) (590) (313) (352)
Race-Age

Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Much more divided 56% 40% 44% 72% 76% 18% * 60% * 45% 54%
Somewhat more divided 18% 22% 17% 15% 18% 19% * 20% * 19% 11%
About the same 13% 19% 18% 7% 3% 29% * 8% * 18% 13%
Somewhat less divided 4% 8% 5% 1% 1% 11% % 2% * 5% 5%
Much less divided 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 3% * 3% * 3% 5%
Not sure 7% 7% 10% 4% 1% 19% * 7% * 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% * 100% * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,968) (324) (464) (774) (548) (105) (93) (132) (49) (275)  (204)

Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+

Much more divided 56% 35% 32% 30% 41% 35% 45% 72% 71% 68% 72% 78% 76%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 130-44 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+

Somewhat more divided 18% 21% 14% 31% 16% 16% 21% 16% 13% 17% 22% 14% 19%
About the same 13% 27% 22% 16% 21% 17% 19% 8% 7% 10% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat less divided 4% 10% 6% 12% 7% 4% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Much less divided 3% 3% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 7% 4% 22% 3% 8% 25% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101% 100%  99%

Unweighted N (2,968) (201) (216) (130) (254)  (267) (170 (337)  (410)  (318)  (243) (222) (200)




YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups

October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You

14. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender-Age
Total Men 18-29 Women 18-29 Men 30-44 Women 30-44 Men 45-64 Women 45-64 Men 65+ Women 65+

Strongly approve 17% 14% 11% 19% 15% 14% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat approve 24% 34% 26% 28% 24% 18% 22% 19% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 21% 14% 20% 10% 14% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 19% 26% 29% 29% 55% 41% 55% 43%

Not sure 7% 14% 15% 10% 12% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (3,000) (274) (287) (342) (360) (476) (593) (314) (354)

Race-Age
Total White 18-29 White 30-44 White 45-64 White 65+ Black 18-29 Black 30-44 Black 45-64 Black 65+ Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 12% 15% 15% 20% 15% * 29% * 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 31% 26% 15% 20% 28% * 41% * 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 17% 12% % 19% * 11% * 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 26% 34% 56% 51% 14% * 12% * 32% 36%
Not sure 7% 12% 8% 3% 2% 24% * 6% * 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 99% * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (3,000) (329) (468) (776) (549) (111) (94) (132) (51) (285)  (205)
Party-Age
Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+

Strongly approve 17% 25% 6% 8% 31% 9% 12% 41% 9% 1% 50% 10% 2%
Somewhat approve 24% 41% 23% 28% 40% 20% 15% 37% 21% 3% 37% 23% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 20% 21% 15% 21% 13% 12% 14% 10% 8% 12% 3%

continued on the next page ...

27



YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups
October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party-Age

Total Dem 18-29 Ind18-29 Rep18-29 D30-44 13044 R30-44 D4564 14564 R4564 D65+ 165+ R65+
Strongly disapprove 38% 7% 27% 39% 7% 32% 57% 6% 49% 86% 3% 50% 92%
Not sure 7% 9% 24% 5% 8% 19% 2% 4% 7% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (3,000) (203) (227) (131) (256) (275) (171) (338) (411) (320)  (245) (223)  (200)
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YouGov Survey: Politics and the Election for VICE News — Age Subgroups

October 14 - 21, 2022 - 3000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 14 - 17, 2022 | October 17 - 20, 2022 | October 18 - 21, 2022
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.199 to 6.03, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.45.

3000
=+ 2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You
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